MARRTAGES REGISTERED IN JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 1957,

Names of persons married,

PILES, Lindsa R,M,
== Valerie P,
PILFOLD, Donald A,
PILFORD, Jean 8,
== Joan 8,
PILGRIM, Albert H,
- Batty M,

~ Cecil V,

s~ Cuthbert C,T.
=- David T.W,

~ Florence N,
== Hazel H,

- Joan

~= Richard W,

== Oylvia P,
PILKINGTON, Alan
== Alan

-~ Cedric A,

~ Daphne F,

~- Donald V¥,

« Ethel

== Geoffrey

«- Graham M,

= Harry

«- Joan

= John N,

=- Josephine

- Joyce

~ Joyce

w= Keith W,

~= Norman

- Norman

- Patricia E,

== Ronald

-~ Roy

~= Roy

- Shells

=~ William

- W§illlam A,

~= Winifred
PILLAR, Frederick J,
= Leonard J.R.
PILLAY, Ruben
PILLE, Joannes B,
PILLET, Edward H,
PILIEY, John B,
PILLIN, John B,
== Kary

PILLING, Arthur L,
== Brenda

w= Doreen

-~ Gerald A,

- James G,

~ Jim

= Joan N,

=~ Joyce

- Lizzie

~ Malcolm

== Margaret A,

- Mary C,

==~ May

~ Pamela S,

~- Patricia H,

~ Sarah E,

- Jtanley

~- Thelma

-~ Valerie
PILLINGER, Barbara E.
-~ Brian G,

~= Raymond J,

WILES
SHITH
CHAPPLE
SIMPSON
DILLON
HEPWORTH
YOUNG
GARROD
NISBET
MIILS
PARKER
HARRINGTON
CHANDLER
SKITHER
COURT
BLAND
OXENDALE
WHITTINGHAM
HARRIS
PICKARD
KaY

LONG
WILLIAMS '
WILKINSON
FLETCHER
ANDREWS
KEEGAN
TURKER
WARBURTON
EASTHOPE
PAGE
WOODHOUSE
SKINNER
WILSON
RIDGE
LEAN
HINDLE
NORMAN
TIDY
SLIMNGER
STEPHENS
PERKS
CATOR
PEETERS
WILSHER
WRIGHT
SCOTT
REDYAN
HORN
BATESON
SHITH
MALOKEY
HAWORTH
SEDDON
FLEMING
Wo0D
WILCOCKSON
ROWLETT
WAREHAM
WARD
GOODHEW
COOPER
WINTER
CHAMBERLAIN
ATFWORTH
WEISEN
ROGERS
REED
MEAD
GODWIN

District, Vol.
Bath
Bathavon
Croydon
Camberwell
Camberwell
Lower Agbrigg
Edmonton
Cardiff
Hampstead
Folkestone
Brighton
Romford
Romford
Oxford
Lewlisham
Nelson
Chorley
Newcastle L,
Epping

Leeds

Ince

Bucklow
N.Walsham
Nelson
Darwen
Barnsley
Uckfield
0ldham 1
Bolton 1
Crewe 1
Leicester
Haslingden 1
Basford
Liverpool N, 1
Nottingham
Fylde

Darwen
0ldham
Barton
Manchester
Newton A,
Cardiff
Poplar
Leicester
Chelsea
Christchurch
Basford
Ealing
Heywood
Heywood
Burnley
Leigh 10
Haslingden
Bury 10
Rochdale
Halifax
Bolton
Lancaster
Stoke
Wallasey
Middleton
Rother V,
Wharfedale
Nottingham
Blackpool
Prescot
Birmingham
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
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Page,

92
121
7
545
51

1099
710
557

1977

1267
301

1300

1587

2200
357

1337

1o
718a

372
827
1141
302
37
1277
401
35
869
217
1172
633
1712
811
186
595
1033
528
L1
231
575
630
1070
297
635
1810
609
56l
210
558
883
935
1407
96
709
1528
848
1313
113
W31
1353
1507
1166
1616
1643
711
924
392

115

65
101
239

Nemes of persons married,

PILLMAN, Anne G,

-~ Doris

PILMER, Elizabeth M,

PILSBURY, Raymond H,

PIL30ON, Malcolm A,

PILSWORTH, Donald J,

~= Shirley A.

PIMBLETT, George

e James

~~ Mary E,

PIMBLEY, Gladys

PIMBLOTT, Elsie Y,

PIMLETT, Florence M,

~- James

PIMLEY, Colin

~~ Kathleen 8,

PIMLOTT, Evelyn M,

== George R,

-~ Gloria M,

PIMM, Aubrey W,J,

== Christins V,

== Cynthia M,

== Derek T, A,

-~ George W,

~- Ronald A,G,

PIMMS, Sybil

PIMSON, Avice R,

PINCHAM, Joan 0,

PINGHARD, John

-~ William P,

PINCHBECK, Ellen L.

== Georgina P,

-= Hannah E,

== Jean G,

~= Marian

PINCHER, Thomas O,

PINCHES, Christopher
J.

- Doreen C,

-~ Shirley M,

~ Stanley J,

PINCHIN, Allan

== Margaret H,

PINCKARD, Derek J,

PINCKNEY, George J,

== Robert

PINCOMBE, Jeen 4,

PINCOTT, Colin B,

~- Jean M,

PINCROLE, Phyllis

PINCUS, Patricia H,

PINDAR, Derrick R.

-- William B,

PINDARD, Pamela M.

PINDER, Alec

== Arthur

~- Bryan W,

- Dﬂvid No

==~ Dorothy

~- Dorpeen J,

~= Edith

- Edward

-=- Enid

~= Fred

-- Horace W,

-~ Jack

-= John

=~ Jonathan

=~ Kate

PASSMORE
BROWN
HEPPLE
PULLEN
PRITCHARD
CARRINGTON
CHESTNEY
SWAN
GOULDING
BURROWS
MARTINDALE
DAY
CLARKE
MORGAN
TABINER
HORLEY
SCARR
MORAN
HYDE
GREEN
TOWNSEND
SULLER
SUITH
TRODD
HIGGS
CAMPBELL
LOWERY
CASS
EASTON
GILBERT
SANDEMAN
RYAN
BRADSHAW
TINKLER
HAMM
PLATT
WYNNIATT

ANDREWS
HURRELL
DENNIS
oY
JONES
WEST
SAUNDERS
ELLIS
TUCKER
JONES
THOMAS
STAFFORD
MAXWELL
GILL
RAWLING
KITNEY
HALLER
LEE
SINGLETON
STEELE
WRIGHT
PLEWS
DRONSFIELD
TAYLOR
JARNELL
MAIS
BASCOM
CLARKSON
STONES
CRABTREE
MEADOWS
TOON
NORTH

PIL - PIN

District, Vol, Page.
Surrey S,E, 5 g 1851
Harrow 5¢f 1287
Newcastle T, 1 b 78
Malvern 9d 703
Wandsworth 5 a 1655
Cambridge La 610
Cambridge 4 a 567
Liverpool 8, 10d 1328
St.Helens 10 £ 1035
Ince 10 ¢ 1234
Farnworth 10e L51
Leeds 2¢ 693
Liverpool S, 104 1179
Liverpool N, 104 533
Blackburn 100 717
Preston 10 727
Salford 10 £ 1259
Macclesfield 10 a 910
Manchester 10 e 763
Leicester 3 a8 1861
Sideup 5b 1657
Newport 8c 614
Birmingham 9c¢ 591
I.Wight 6b 1889
Battersea 5¢ 47
Marylebone 5d4 866
Buckrose 28 39
I.Wight 6b 1941
Sunderland 1a 2626
Chichester 5h 999
Spilsby 3b 1147
Romsey 6b 1357
Poole 6a 1595
Grimsby 3b 551
Harrow 5f 1186
Walsall 9b 1772
Shrewsbury 9a 557
E.Ham 5a 27
New Forest 6b 885
Lichfield 9b 558
Sheffield 24 208
Worksop 3¢ lo6h
Brixworth 3 b 1287
Romford 5 a 1550
Romf'ord 5a 1531
Barnstaple 7a 587
Bristol 7b 621
Ealing 5 e 7
Ashford b 29
Marylebone 54 899
Grimsby 3b 574
Staincliffe 24 723
Birkenhead 10 & 17
Spen Valley 24 836
Manchester 10 e L476
York 24 1807
Leeds 2¢c 562
Barnsley 2b 96
Hull 2a 549
0ldham 10 ¢ 189
Manchester 10 e 279
Ince 10 ¢ 1233
Darlington la 55
Huddersfield 2 b 1558
Salford 10 £ 1330
Chesterfleld 3 a 512
Durham W, la 1927
St.Helens 10 £ 1037
Birmingham 9 ¢ 972
Upper Agbrigg 2 d 1305



